STANDARD COST FEE STRUCTURE - SCHOOL YEAR 2024-2025

SY 24-25 CHILD DEVELOPMENT CENTERS (CDC) MONTHLY FEE CHART
(4 Week Vacation Option)

Total Family !n P EuliDy i Part Day Toddler/Part Day Pre-School "Enrichment"**
Categories
5 Day 3 Hr 3 Day 3 Hr 2Day 3 Hr

CAT1 $1 - $45,000 $245 $171 $110 $66 $44
CAT 2 $45,001 - $55,000 $277 $194 $124 $74 $50
CAT3 $55,001 - $65,000 $336 $235 $151 $91 $60
CAT4 $65,001 - $77,500 $399 $279 $180 $108 $72
CATS $77,501 - $90,000 $472 $330 $212 $127 $85

$90,001 - $102,500 $549 $384 $247 $148 $99

$102,501 - $115,000 $626 $438 $282 $169 $113
CATS8 $115,001 - $130,000 $703 $492 $316 $190 $126
CAT 9 $130,001 - $145,000 $793 $555 $357 $214 $143
CAT10 $145,001 - $160,000 $884 $619 $398 $239 $159
CATM $160,001+ $975 $682 $438 $263 $175
DoD Contractors
and Specifed Not Applicable $1,542 $1,079 $694 $417 $277
Space Available

STANDARD HOURLY RATE: $8.00
Multiple Child Reductions and Total Family Income Categories do not apply to Hourly Care,

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE: All patrons must disclose their total Family Income. Failure to disclose the Total Family Income will result in the denial of care.
MULTIPLE CHILD REDUCTION (MCR): 15% MCR is offered to the 2nd and subsequent children in regularly scheduled programs. Full fee is charged for the child in the most
expensive care option, e.g., Full Day CDC care vs. SAC. 15% MCR is offered to 2nd and subsequent children in Youth Sports programs occurring during the same season.
DeD Contractors and Specified Space Available Patrons are not eligible for the MCR.

LATE PICK-UP FEES: Family fee of $1.00 per minute for first 15 minutes, then $8.00 for next 45 mins. per child/site. If Family has children at difierent sites, late pick-up fees
are assessed per site. Fee is payable before the child is readmitted to care.

LATE PAYMENT FEES: Payment for regularly scheduled Full Day, Part Day/Part Time and Before/After School Care is due by the 5th business day of the payment cycle.
For senices billed twice a month (1st and 15th), a one-time $10.00 per child late payment fee will be assessed on the 6th business day of each missed payment cycle. For
any regularly scheduled activities billed on a monthly basis, a one-time late payment fee of $20.00 per child will be assessed on the 6th business day after the 1st of the
month billing.

*PART TIME CARE: Applies to specialized Part Time programs; includes Part Time Kindergarten care (for children attending a part day [AM or PM] Kindergarten program).
"PART DAY ENRICHMENT: Also applies to Installations that operate on a 4 day a week schedule (e.g. 4 Day 3.5 Hrs.)
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SY 24-25 FULL DAY 4 YEAR OLD PRE-KINDERGARTEN

(State, Faith Based, DoDEA, Public)

MONTHLY FEE CHART

i Summer 2
Trata.Panilly Ingooy Before & After| Before Only | After Only Weate - | SAmmer 4 WGk
Categories _ Vacation

Vacation

CAT 1 $1 - $45,000 $129 $53 $76 $235 $245

CAT 2 $45,001 - $55,000 $146 360 $86 $265 $277

CAT 3 $55,001 - $65,000 $177 $72 $105 $322 $336

CAT 4 $65,001 - $77,500 $210 $86 $124 $382 $399

CAT 5 $77,501 - $90,000 $249 $102 $147 $452 $472

CAT 6 $90,001 - $102,500 $289 $118 $171 $526 $549

CAT 7 $102,501 - $115,000 $330 $135 $195 $600 $626

CAT 8 $115,001 - $130,000 $370 $151 $219 $674 $703

CAT 9 $130,001 - $145,000 $418 $171 $247 $760 $793

CAT 10 $145,001 - $160,000 $466 $191 $275 $847 $884

CAT 11 $160,001+ $514 $210 $304 $934 $975

W DoD Contractors and
Specifed Space Not Applicable $813 $332 $481 $1,477 $1,542
Available

Rate chart is specific to children participating in Full Day 4 year old Pre-K programs.

Programs may be with the state, faith based, DoDEA or public programs.

The before and after rates include school out-days, inclement weather days and other school breaks during the school
year. Participants on this fee schedule will pay the regular CDC rate during the summer.
Multiple Child Reductions and Total Income Family Categories do not apply to Occasional User Hourly or Daily Rates.

ELIGIBILITY: CHILD MUST BE IN A FULL DAY, 5-DAY PER WEEK, 4-YEAR-OLD PRE-KINDERGARTEN PROGRAM
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STANDARD COST FEE STRUCTURE - SCHOOL YEAR 2024-2025

A =N [) o) AR A ) ER AR
00 A & and BB 010
O AR
Total Family Income Part Time* fie.| SACIK Camp MS/T Before
Categ:ries Refore-&:Alet|. Bofors Onky | AterOnly Kindergarten) (Weekly) Camp (Wkly)
CAT1 $1-$45,000 $129 $53 $76 164 $64 $27
CAT 2 45,001 - $55,000 $146 $60 $86 186 $61 $31
CAT 3 55,001 - $66,000 $177 $72 $105 226 $74 $37
CAT 4 65,001 - $77,600 $210 586 124 268 $88 $44
CATS $77,601 - $90,000 $249 $102 147 $316 104 $52
CAT6 $90,001 - $102,500 $289 $118 171 $368 121 $61
CAT7 $102,601 - $115,000 $330 $136 195 §420 138 $69
CAT 8 $115,001 - $130,000 $370 $161 219 $471 155 $78
CAT 9 $130,001 - $145,000 $418 $171 247 §632 176 $88
CAT 10 $146,001 - $160,000 $466 $191 276 $693 $196 $98
CAT 11 $160,001+ §614 $210 304 $654 $216 $108
DoD Contractors and
Spocifod Space Not Applicable $813 $332 $481 $1,034 $340 $170
|Available
OCCASIONAL USER RATES: Hourly Rate: $8.00, limited to 5 hrs./week.
DAILY RATES: Up to 4 hrs./day: $34.00; More than 4 hrs./day: $54.00
MIDDLE SCHOOL/TEEN OCCASIONAL USER DAILY RATE: $34.00; Hourly Rate: $8.00, limited to 5 hrs./week.
Multiple Child Reductions and Total Income Family Categories do not apply to Occasional User Hourly or Daily Rates.
0, POR
Add Oha 0 0
A () AR
Category Sports Season Fee  |FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE: All patrons must disclose their total Family Income. Failure to disclose the Total
Family Income will result in the denial of care.
Developmental Sports  [Developmental Sport Activities Ages 3 - 4 $30 MULTIPLE CHILD REDUCTION (MCR): 15% MCR is offered to the 2nd and subsequent children in regularly
scheduled programs. Full fee is charged for the child in the most expensive care option, e.g., Full Day CDC care
Soacer; Bgseball, Softball, Flag Football, vs. SAC. 15% MCR is offered to 2nd and subsequent children in Youth Sports programs occurring during the
gr::[r;ea;;r;g ‘eBg::e::caﬂk’);rlIg':b:zlr‘e-i;:(:k same season. DoD Contractors Specified Space Available Patrons are not eligible for the MCR.
Category A Al D' bl gD ; h'T H’ dg L Ik $50-570 |LATE PICK-UP FEES: Family fee of $1.00 per minute for first 15 minutes, then $8.00 for next 45 mins. per
89, LIatires Suan, Leam k) e Inhng childssite. If Family has children at different sites, late pick-up fees are assessed per site. Fee is payable before
Skating, Power Lifting, Table Tennis, the child is readmitted to care %
Racquetball Badminton, Cycling. : ;
q » Lyelng LATE PAYMENT FEES: Payment for regularly scheduled Full Day, Part Day/Part Time and Before/After School
Bowiing, Archery, Football Hockey, Care is due by the 5th business day of the payment cycle. For senvices billed twice a month (1st and 15th), a
Lacrosse, field Hockey, Water Polo, Tennis, one-time $10.00 per child late payment fee will be assessed on the 6th business day of each missed payment
Category B Boxing, Gymnastics, Skiing, Snow Boarding, $75+ cycle. Forany regularly scheduled activities billed on a monthly basis, a one-time late payment fee of $20.00

Specialized Team and Individual Sports
Programs, Wrestling.

* Calegory B Fees are locally determined but must be equal to or greater than amount shown, FOR

SPORTS NOT LISTED: Centact IMCOM Sports POC for appropriate Category,

Army CYS SY 2024-2025 Fee Chart

per child will be assessed on the 6th business day after the 1st of the month billing.

YOUTH PROGRAM: Before School Supervision Monthly Fee = SAC "Before" Rate.

*PART TIME CARE: Applies to specialized Part Time programs; includes Part Time Kindergarten care (for
children attending a part day [AM or PM] Kindergarten program).

**=Eull Time Care - Will follow the CDC Full time rates
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LOW COST FEE STRUCTURE - SCHOOL YEAR 2024-2025

SY 24-25 CHILD DEVELOPMENT CENTERS (CDC) MONTHLY FEE CHART
2 Week Vacation Option

Total Family Income . Part Day Toddler/Part Day Pre-School "Enrichment"**
2 Full Day Part Time*
Categories

5Day 3 Hr 3Day 3 Hr 2Day 3 Hr

$1 = $45,000 $196 $137 $88 $53 $35

$45,001 - $55,000 $222 $155 $100 $60 $40

$55,001 - $65,000 $269 $189 $121 $73 $48

$65,001 - $77,500 $322 $225 $145 $87 $58

$77,501 - $90,000 $382 $268 $172 $103 $69

$90,001 - $102,500 $443 $310 $199 $120 $79

$102,501 - $115,000 $504 $353 $227 $136 $91

$115,001 - $130,000 $565 $395 $254 $153 $101

$130,001 - $145,000 $639 $447 $287 $172 $115

$145,001 = $160,000 $713 $499 $321 $193 $128

$160,001+ $786 $551 $354 $212 $142

DoD Contractors and

Spaciicd Space Avaliable Not Applicable $1,477 $1,034 $665 $399 $266

HOURLY RATE: $8.00
Multiple Child Reductions and Total Family Income Categories do not apply to Hourly Care.

FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE: All patrons must disclose their total Family Income. Failure to disclose the Total Family Income will result in the denial of care.

MULTIPLE CHILD REDUCTION (MCR): 15% MCR is offered to the 2nd and subsequent children in regularly scheduled programs. Full fee is charged for the child in the
most expensive care option, e.g., Full Day CDC care vs. SAC. 15% MCR is offered to 2nd and subsequent children in Youth Sports programs occurring during the same
season. DoD Confractors and Specified Space Available Patrons are not eligible for the MCR.

LATE PICK-UP FEES: Family fee of $1.00 per minute for first 15 minutes, then $8.00 for next 45 mins. per child/site. If Family has children at different sites, late pick-up
fees are assessed per site. Fee is payable before the child is readmitted to care.

LATE PAYMENT FEES: Payment for regularly scheduled Full Day, Part Day/Part Time and Before/After School Care is due by the 5th business day of the payment cycle.
For services billed twice a month (1st and 15th), a one-time $10.00 per child late payment fee will be assessed on the 6th business day of each missed payment cycle. For
any regularly scheduled activities billed on a monthly basis, a one-time late payment fee of $20.00 per child will be assessed on the 6th business day after the 1st of the
month billing.

*PART TIME CARE: Applies to specialized Part Time programs; includes Part Time Kindergarten care (for children attending a part day [AM or PM] Kindergarten program).
**PART DAY ENRICHMENT: Also applies to Installations that operate on a 4 day a week schedule (e.g. 4 Day 3.5 Hrs.)
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~ LOW COST FEE STRUCTURE - SCHOOL YEAR 2024-2025

SY 24-25 CHILD DEVELOPMENT CENTERS (CDC) MONTHLY FEE CHART
4 Week Vacation Option

Total Family Income Part Day Toddler/Part Day Pre-School "Enrichment™**

Calegoris Full Day Part Time

5Day 3 Hr 3 Day 3 Hr 2Day 3 Hr

$1 - $45,000 $204 $143 $92 $55 $37

$45,001 - $55,000 $231 $162 $104 $62 $42

$55,001 - $65,000 $281 $197 $127 $76 $51

$65,001 - $77,500 $336 $235 $151 $91 $60

§77,501 = $90,000 $399 $279 $180 $108 $72

$90,001 - $102,500 $462 $324 $208 $125 $83

$102,501 - $115,000 $526 $368 $237 $142 $95

$115,001 - $130,000 $589 $413 $265 $159 $106

$130,001 - $145,000 $667 $467 $300 $180 $120

$145,001 - $160,000 $744 $521 $335 $201 $134

$160,001+ $821 $574 $369 $221 $148

|and Specifed Space Not Applicable $1,542 $1,079 $694 $417 $277

HOURLY RATE: $8.00
Multiple Child Reductions and Total Family Income Categories do not apply to Hourly Care.

||FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE: All patrons must disclose their Total Family Income. Failure to disclose the Total Family Income will result in the denial of care.
|MULTIPLE CHILD REDUCTION (MCR): 15% MCR is offered to the 2nd and subsequent children in regularly scheduled programs. Full fee is charged for the
|child in the most expensive care option, e.g., Full Day CDC care vs. SAC. 15% MCR is offered to 2nd and subsequent children in Youth Sports programs
|occurring during the same seasen. DoD Contractors and Specified Space Available Patrons are not elfigible for the MCR.

'| LATE PICK-UP FEES: Family fee of $1.00 per minute for first 15 minutes, then $8.00 for next 45 mins. per child/site. If Family has children at different sites,
!ate pick-up fees are assessed per site. Fee is payable before the child is readmitted to care.

|LATE PAYMENT FEES: Payment for regularly scheduled Full Day, Part Day/Part Time and Before/After School Care is due by the 5th business day of the
|payment cycle. For senvices billed twice a month (1st and 15th), a one-time $10.00 per child late payment fee will be assessed on the 6th business:day of each
|missed payment cycle. For any regularly scheduled activities billed on a monthly basis, a one-time late payment fee of $20.00 per child will be assessed on the
|6th business day after the 1st of the month billing.

|*PART TIME CARE: Applies to specialized Part Time programs; includes Part Time Kindergarten care (for children attending a part day [AM or PM]

' Kindergarten program).

|**PART DAY ENRICHMENT: Also applies to Installations that operate on a 4 day a week schedule (e.g. 4 Day 3.5 Hrs.)
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SY 24-25 FULL DAY 4 YEAR OLD PRE-KINDERGARTEN

(State, Faith Based, DoDEA, Public)

MONTHLY FEE CHART
Total Eamily | Summer 2- | Summer 4-
PRREa I TRRIR Before & After|  Before After Week Week
Categories . j
Vacation Vacation
CAT1 $1 - $45,000 $108 $44 $64 $196 $204
CAT 2 $45,001 = $55,000 $122 $50 $72 $222 $231
CAT 3 $55,001 - $65,000 $148 $60 $88 $269 $281
CAT 4 $65,001 - $77,500 $177 $72 $105 $322 $336
CAT S $77,501 - $90,000 $210 $86 $124 $382 $399
CAT6 $90,001 - $102,500 $244 $100 $144 $443 $462
CAT7 $102,501 = $115,000 $277 $113 $164 $504 $526
CAT 8 $115,001 = $130,000 $311 $127 $184 $504 $589
CAT 9 $130,001 - $145,000 $351 $143 $208 $639 $667
CAT 10 $145,001 - $160,000 $392 $160 $232 $713 $744
CAT 11 $160,001+ $433 $77 $256 $786 $821
gsgcgfmggf Ahd Specifed Not Applicable $813 $332 $481 §1,477 $1,542 l
Rate chart is specific to children participating in Full Day 4 year old Pre-K programs.
Programs may be with the state, faith based, DoDEA or public programs.
The before and after rates include school out-days, inclement weather days and other school breaks during the school year.
Participants on this fee schedule will pay the regular CDC rate during the summer.
Multiple Child Reductions and Total Income Family Categories do not apply to Occasional User Hourly or Daily Rates.

ELIGIBILITY: CHILD MUST BE IN A FULL DAY, 5-DAY PER WEEK, 4-YEAR-OLD PRE-KINDERGARTEN PROGRAM
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T COST FEE STRUCTURE - SCHOOL YEAR 2024-2025

SY 23-24 PART TIME KINDERGARTEN and KINDERGARTEN (K)
SCHOOL-AGE CARE (SAC) and Middle School/Teen (MS/T)

MONTHLY FEE CHART
Total Family Income Part Time* SACIK Camp | MS/T Before

| Categories Befutkidcater) - Rinie AREr | e Kindergarter) | (Weekly) | Camp (Wiiy)
|CAT1 $1- $45,000 $108 $44 $64 $137 $45 $23
CAT2 $45,001 - §55,000 $122 $50 $72 $155 $51 526
[CAT3 $55,001 - §65,000 $148 $60 $88 $189 $62 $31
|CAT4 $65,001 = $77,500 $177 $72 $105 $225 74 $37
ICAT5 $77,501 - $90,000 $210 $86 $124 $268 $88 $44
{CAT6 $90,001 - $102,500 $244 §100 $144 $310 $102 $51
|CAT7 $102,501 - $115,000 $277 $113 $164 $353 $116 $58
{CATS $115,001 - $130,000 $311 $127 $184 $395 $130 $65

CAT9 $130,001 - $145,000 $351 $143 $208 $447 $147 $74
|CAT10 $145,001 - $160,000 $302 $160 $232 $499 $164 $82

CAT11 $160,001+ $433 $177 $256 $551 $181 $91

DoD Contractors and Specifed .

SpaceAvalable Not Applicable $813 $332 §481 $1,034 $340 $170

OCCASIONAL USER RATES: Hourly Rate: $8.00, limited to 5 hrs.fweek.

DAILY RATES: Up to 4 hrs./day: $34.00; More than 4 hrs./day: $54.00
MIDDLE SCHOOL/TEEN OCCASIONAL USER DAILY RATE: $34.00; Hourly Rate: $8.00, limited to 5 hrs./week.
Multiple Child Reductions and Total Income Family Categeries do not apply to Occasional User Hourly or Daily Rates.

Category

YOUTH SPORTS (YS)
SEASON FEE CHART

Sports

Season Fee

Additional Information

|
EDevelopmema\ Sports

Developmental Sport Activities Ages 3 - 4

$30

||Category A

Soccer, Baseball, Softball, Flag Foofball, Cheerleading,
Basketball, Volleyball, Track & Field, Dodge Ball, Kickball,
Capture the Flag, Double Dutch, Team Handball, Inline
Skating, Power Lifling, Table Tennis, Racquetball
Badminton, Cycling.

§50-570

FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE: Al patrons must disclose their total Family Income. Fallure to disclose the Total Family
Incore wil resultin the denial of care

MULTIPLE CHILD REDUCTION (MCR): 15% MCR is offered to the 2nd and subsequent children in regularly scheduled
programs. Full fee is charged for the child in the most expensive care option, e.g., Full Day CDC care vs. SAC. 15% MCR is
offered to 2nd and subsequent children in Youth Sporis programs occuring during the same season. DoD Contractors and
Specified Space Available d Patrons are not eligible for the MCR.

LATE PICK-UP FEES: Family fee of $1.00 per minute for first 15 minutes, then $8.00 for next 45 mins. per child/site, If
Famiy has chidren at different sites, late pick-up fees are assessed per site. Fee is payable before the child is readmitted w
tocare.

Category B

Bowling, Archery, Football Hockey, Lacrosse, field
Hockey, Water Polo, Tennis, Boxing, Gymnasfics, Skiing,
Snow Boarding, Specialized Team and Individual Sports

$70+

Programs, Wrestling.

Fee Char

™***Full Time Care - Will follow the CDC Full time rates i

LATE PAYMENT FEES: Payment for regularly scheduled Full Day, Part Day/Part Time and Before/After School Care is due
by the 5th business day of the payment cycle. For services billed twice a month (1st and 15th), a one-time $10.00 per child
Iate payment fee wil be assessed on the Bih business day of each missed payment cycle. For any regularly scheduled
activifies billed on a monthly basis, a one-time late payment fee of §20.00 per child will be assessed on the 6th business
day after the 13t of the month billing.

YOUTH PROGRAM: Before School Supervision Monthly Fee = SAC "Before" Rate.

‘PART TIME CARE: Applies to specialized Part Time programs; includes Part Time Kindergarten care (for children
attending a part day [AM or PM] Kindergarten program). |




. : HIGH COST FEE STRUCTURE - SCHOOL YEAR 2024-2025
SY 24-25 CHILD DEVELOPMENT CENTERS (CDC) Monthly FEE CHART
(2 Week Vacation Option)
Total Family ncorie Part Day Toddle'r!Part Day Pre-School
: Full Day Part Time* "Enrichment"**
Categories
5Day 3 Hr 3 Day 3 Hr 2Day 3 Hr
CAT1 $1 = $45,000 $243 $170 $109 $66 $43
CAT 2 $45,001 — $55,000 $274 $192 $123 $74 $49
CAT 3 $55,001 — $65,000 $335 $234 $151 $91 $60
CAT 4 $65,001 — $77,500 $395 $277 $178 $107 $71
CAT 5 $77,501 - $90,000 $469 $328 $211 $127 $84
CAT 6 $90,001 — $102,500 $547 $383 $246 $148 $98
CAT7 $102,501 - $115,000 $621 $435 $280 $168 $112
CAT 8 $115,001 — $130,000 $700 $490 $315 $189 $126
CAT 9 $130,001 — $145,000 $791 $554 $356 $214 $142
CAT 10 $145,001 - $160,000 $882 $617 $397 $238 $159
CAT 11 $160,001+ $973 $681 $438 $263 $175
DoD
Contractors
and Specifed Not Applicable $ 1,477 $1,034 $665 $399 $266
Space
Available
: HOURLY RATE: $8.00
Multiple Child Reductions and Total Family Income Categories do not apply to Hourly Care.

Army €YS 5Y 2024-2025 Feé Chart Page 10|13



SY 24-25 CHILD DEVELOPMENT CENTERS (CDC) MONTHLY FEE CHART
(4 Week Vacation Option)

Total Family Income . Part Day Toddler/Part Day Pre-School "Enrichment” **
J Categories Full Day Part Time*
5Day 3 Hr 3 Day 3 Hr 2Day 3 Hr
CAT1 $1 - $45,000 $254 $178 $114 $69 $45
CAT 2 $45,001 - $55,000 $286 $200 $129 $78 $51
CAT3 $55,001 - $65,000 $349 $244 $157 $94 $63
CAT 4 $65,001 - $77,500 $413 $289 $186 $112 $74
CATS $77,501 - $90,000 $490 $343 $220 $132 $88
CAT 6 $90,001 - $102,500 $571 $400 $257 $154 $103
CAT7 $102,501 ~ $115,000 $648 $454 $292 $175 $117
CAT 8 $115,001 - $130,000 $730 $511 $328 $197 $131
CAT9 $130,001 - $145,000 $825 $578 $371 $223 $148
CAT 10 $145,001 - $160,000 $920 $644 $414 $248 $166
CAT 11 $160,001+ $1,016 $711 $457 $274 $183
2:Ec§:3t;:‘::;sAi::able Not Applicable $1,502 $1,079 $694 $a17 s217
HOURLY RATE: $8.00
Multiple Child Reductions and Total Family Income Categories do not apply to Hourly Care.
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HIGH COST FEE STRUCTURE - SCHOOL YEAR 2024-2025
SY 24-25 FULL DAY 4 YEAR OLD PRE-KINDERGARTEN
(State, Faith Based, DoDEA or Public)

MONTHLY FEE CHART

Total Family qlncome Before & After Before After Ta— Summer_4-
Categories | Week Vacation
Week Vacation

CAT 1 $1 = $45,000 $134 $56 $79 $243 $254
CAT 2 $45,001 - $55,000 $151 $62 $89 $274 $286
CAT 3 $55,001 - $65,000 $184 £75 $109 $335 $349
CAT 4 $65,001 - $77,500 $217 $89 $129 $395 $413
CATS $77,501 - $90,000 $258 $106 $153 $469 $490
CAT6 $90,001 - $102,500 $301 $123 $178 $547 $571
CAT7 $102,501 - $115,000 $342 $140 $202 $621 $648
CAT 8 $115,001 = $130,000 $385 $158 $227 $700 $730
CAT 9 $130,001 — $145,000 $435 $178 $257 $791 $825
CAT 10 $145,001 - $160,000 $485 $198 $287 $882 $920
CAT 11 $160,001+ $535 $219 $316 $973 $1,016
g:gj::‘;?::;i’;;ame Not Applicable $813 $332 $480 $1,477 $1,542

' ELIGIBILITY: CHILD MUST BE IN A FULL DAY, 5-DAY PER WEEK, 4-YEAR-OLD PRE-KINDERGARTEN PROGRAM
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SY 24-25 Part Time KINDERGARTEN* (K) SCHOOL AGE (SAC) and Middle School/Teen (MS/T)
MONTHLY FEE CHART

i
Total Family Income Part Time* | SAC/K Camp | MSIT Before

Categories EBefore Scilterl Pefurs M Kindergarten | (Weekly) | Camp (Wkly) |
CAT1 $1=$45,000 $134 $56 $79 $170 $66 $28
CAT 2 $45,001 = $55,000 $151 $62 $89 $192 $63 §32
CAT 3 $55,001 - $65,000 $184 $76 $109 $234 $77 $39
CAT 4 $65,001 - $77,500 $217 $89 $129 $211 $91 $46
CAT § $77,501 - $90,000 $2658 $106 $163 $328 $108 $54
CAT® $90,001 - $102,500 $301 $123 $178 $383 $126 $63
CATT | $102,601 - $115,000 $342 $140 $202 $435 $143 $72 |
CAT 8 116,001 - $130,000 $385 $168 $227 $490 $161 $81 |
CAT 9 130,001 - $145,000 $436 $178 $267 $554 $182 $91
CAT 10 145,001 - $160,000 $485 $198 $287 $617 $203 $102
CAT 11 $160,001+ $535 $219 $316 $681 $224 $112
_:::cﬁ::g:‘f:;:i::abla Not Applicable $613 $132 $430 $1,034 $340 $170

HIGH COST YOUTH SPORTS (YS) Additional Information

FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE: All patrons must disclose their total Family Income. Failure to
Catogory Sparty Season Feo | disclose the Total Family Income will result in the denial of care
MULTIPLE CHILD REDUCTION (MCR): 15% MCR is offered to the 2nd and subsequent
Developmental Sports |Developmental Sport Activities Ages 3 - 4 $30 children in regularly scheduled programs. Full fee is charged for the child in the most
expensive care option, e.g., Full Day CDC care vs. SAC. 15% MCR is offered to 2nd and
Soccer, Baseball, Softball, Flag Foatball, subsequent children in Youth Sports programs occurring during the same season. DoD
Cheerleading, Basketball, Volleyball, Track & Contractors and Specified Space Available Patrons are not eligible for the MCR.
Category A Field, Dodge Ball, Kickball, Caplure the Flag, $60-680 |LATE PICK-UP FEES: Family fee of $1.00 per minute for first 15 minutes, then $8.00 for next
Double Dutch, Team Handball, Infine Skating, 45 mins. per child/site. If Family has children at different sites, late pick-up fees are assessed
Power Lifting, Table Tennis, Racquetball per site. Fee is payable before the child is readmitted to care.
Badminton, Cycling. ‘ LATE PAYMENT FEES: Payment for regularly scheduled Full Day, Part Day/Part Time and
Bowling, Archery, Football Hockey, Lacrosse, ‘ Before/After School Care is due by the 5th business day of the payment cycle. For services
field Hockey, Water Polo, Tennis, Boxing, billed twice a month (1st and 15th), a one-time $10.00 per child late payment fee will be
Category B Gymnastics, Skiing, Snow Boarding, Specialized | $75+  lassessed on the 6th business day of each missed payment cycle. For any regularly
Team and Individual Sports Programs, Wresting. | scheduled activities billed on a monthly basis, a one-time late payment fee of $20.00 per child

will be assessed on the 6th business day after the 1st of the month billing.
YOUTH PROGRAM: Before School Supervision Monthly Fee = SAC "Before" Rate.
"PART TIME CARE: Applies to specialized Part Time programs; includes Part Time

* Category B Fees are locally determined but must be equal to or greater than amount shown. FOR | ' . i .
SPORTS NOT LISTED: Contact INCOM Sports POC for appropriate Category. Kindergarten care (for children attending a part day [AM or PM] Kindergarten program).
*****Full Time Care - Will follow the CDC Full time rates
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